## OR COMPARADO DAY

## SPENCERPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

## Office of the Superintendent 71 Lyell Avenue - Spencerport, NY 14559

KRISTIN SWANN.
Superintendent of Schools

Phone: (585) 349-5101 Fax: (585) 349-5011

To: Board of Education Members

From: Kristin Swann, Superintendent

Date: April 25, 2023

Re: Date for Board of Education Organizational Meeting

I am recommending the following resolution to establish the 2024-25 Board of Education Organizational meeting on Tuesday, July 111, 2023 at 6 p.m. Education Law says the Organizational Meeting must be held on the first Tuesday in July unless it conflicts with a holiday or the Board passes a resolution to conduct the meeting in the first fifteen (15) days of July. Scheduling the organizational meeting on Tuesday, July 11th eliminates the conflict of holding the meeting near the 4th of July holiday. Additionally, it is likely that the final property tax assessments from our four towns will be received no later than the first week in July, which will allow you to establish the 2023-24 property tax rate at the July 11th business meeting.

## RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE 2022-23 ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

WHEREAS, Education Law §1707(1) requires all New York State central school districts to conduct their annual organizational meeting for the new school year on the first Tuesday in July, and

WHEREAS, Education Law §1707(2) provides an opportunity for all New York State central school districts to schedule this meeting on an alternate date during the first fifteen (15) days of July.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Spencerport Central School District's Board of Education establish its 2023-24 organizational meeting to occur on Tuesday, July 11, 2023 at 6 PM in the District Office rooms 15 and 17.

MOTION:	
SECOND:	
becomb.	
YES:	
NO:	
110.	

Our Mission is to educate and inspire each student to love learning, pursue excellence and use knowledge, skills and attitudes to contribute respectfully and confidently to an ever-changing global community.